

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

630.907.5000 . 1500 SULLIVAN ROAD, AURORA, IL 60506-1000 . IMSA.EDU

IMSA IT Policy and Honor Code Acceptance

I acknowledge that I have read and understand the IMSA Information Technology System Policy and the Computer and Network Honor Code. I further state that I understand my use of IMSA Information Technology resources indicates I will comply with the IT Policy and Honor Code.

- IMSA's Use of Information Technology System (Personnel/Staff Policy GBID): https://go.boarddocs.com/il/imsa/Board.nsf/vpublic?open
- IMSA's Use of Information Technology System (Student Policy JBID): https://go.boarddocs.com/il/imsa/Board.nsf/vpublic?open
- IMSA's Network Honor Code: http://sites.imsa.edu/scs/files/2022/03/guideline_IMSANetworkHonorCode
 <a href="http://sites.imsa.ed

If you have questions concerning the completion of this form, you can contact the IT HelpDesk

via email helpdesk@imsa.edu or via phone 630-907-5995.

Returning the Form

- Staff are to return this from to IMSA's Human Resources Department
- All others are to return this form to Information Technology Service IT HelpDesk Office

SIGNATURE AND DATE (ITS WILL NOT PROCESS UNSIGNED FORMS)

Signature	Date